
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Natter of:
NOTICE OF PURCHASED GAS )
ADJUSTMENT FII ING OF )
AUXIER ROAD GAS CONPANY, INC. )

CASE NO ~ 8768-0

ANENDED ORDER

On August 9, 1985, the Commission issued its Order in this
case authorizing rates for Aux ier Road Gas Company, Inc.

( Auxier"). The authorized rates were lower than those proposed

by Auxier in its July 12, 1985, filing because of a difference in

the base rate used in the adjustment.

The Commission finds that Auxier's rates should be as

originally proposed due to the implementation of rates filed in

Case No. 9318.1

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the rates in the Appendix to
this Order be and they hereby are authorized effective with gas

supplied on and after July 1, 1985, and shall supercede those

previously authorized in this case.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Auxier shall be relieved of its

duty to file a report of excess revenues.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that within 30 days of the date of
this Order Auxier shall file with this Commission its revised

tariffs setting out the rates authorized herein.

1 Adjustment of the Rates of Auxier Road Gas Company, Inc., for
an Increase in Gas Rates.



Done at. Frankfort, Kentucky, this 23rd day of August, 1985.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION~s.r~+
Vice Chairman P

ATTEST:

Secretary



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER QF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 8768-0 DATED ALKRST 23, 1985

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the

customers served by Auxier Road Gas Company, Inc. All other rates
and charges not specif ically mentioned herein shall remain the

same as those in effect under authority of this Commission prior
to the effective date of this Order.

RATES: Monthly

First 1,000 cu. ft.
All Over 1,000 cu. ft.

89.653 Minimum Bill
8.873 per 1,000 cu. ft.

The base rate for the future application of the purchased

gas adjustment clause of Auxier Road Gas Company, Inc., shall be:

Col umb ia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.
Commodity

84.576 per Ncf


